|                                 | South Dublin County Council<br>Local Government<br>(Planning & Development)<br>Acts 1963 to 1993<br>Planning Register (Part 1) |                               | Plan Register No.<br>S96A/0715       |
|---------------------------------|--|-------------------------------|--------------------------------------|
| 1. Location                     | Outside "Michael Tynan Moto  | ors" on Naàs Roa              | d (inbound).                         |
| 2. Development                  | Bus Shelter.   |                               |                                      |
| 3. Date of<br>Application       | 20/12/96   |                               | her Particulars<br>sted (b) Received |
| 3a. Type of<br>Application      | Permission   |                               |                                      |
| i. Submitted by<br>5. Applicant | Name: Mr. Tom Deely,<br>Address: Dublin Bus,59 Up<br>Name: Dublin Bus,<br>Address: 59 Upper O'Conne                            |                               |                                      |
| . Decision                      | O.C.M. No. 0317<br>Date 17/02/96   | Effect<br>Ap GRANT 1          | PERMISSION                           |
| Grant                           | <b>O.C.M.</b> No.<br>Date  | Effect<br>Ap GRANT PERMISSION |                                      |
| Appeal<br>Lodged                |  |                               |                                      |
| Appeal<br>Decision              |  |                               |                                      |
| 0. Material Contra              | vention  |                               |                                      |
| 1. Enforcement<br>0             | Compensation<br>0  | Purchase<br>0                 | Notice                               |
| 2. Revocation or Ar             | nendment   |                               |                                      |
| 3. E.I.S. Requested             | E.I.S. Received  | E.I.S, Ap                     | peal                                 |
| 4. Registrar                    | Date   | Receipt N                     |                                      |
| Registrar                       | Date   | Receipt N                     |                                      |

# SOUTH DUBLIN COUNTY COUNCIL COMHAIRLE CHONTAE ÁTHA CLIATH THEAS

Bosca 4122, Lár an Bhaile, Tamhlacht, Baile Átha Cliath 24.

Telefon: 01-462 0000 Facs: 01-462 0104



PLANNING DEPARTMENT P.O. Box 4122, Town Centre, Tallaght, Dublin 24.

Telephone: 01-462 0000 Fax: 01-462 0104

#### NOTIFICATION OF DECISION TO GRANT PERMISSION LOCAL GOVERNMENT (PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT) ACTS, 1963 TO 1993

| Decision Order Number 0317   | Date of Decision 17/02/96 |
|------------------------------|---------------------------|
| Register Reference S96A/0715 | Date 20th December 1996   |

Applicant Dublin Bus,

Development Bus Shelter.

Location Outside "Michael Tynan Motors" on Naas Road (inbound).

Floor Area Sq Metres

Time extension(s) up to and including

#### Additional Information Requested/Received

In pursuance of its functions under the above mentioned Acts, the South Dublin County Council, being the Planning Authority for the County Health District of Dublin, did by Order dated as above make a decision to GRANT PERMISSION in respect of the above proposal.

Subject to the conditions ( 7 ) on the attached Numbered Pages. signed on behalf of the South Dublin County Council.

18/02/97

for SENIOR ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER

Mr. Tom Deely, Dublin Bus, 59 Upper O'Connell Street, Dublin 1.

Page 1 of 3

## SOUTH DUBLIN COUNTY COUNCIL COMHAIRLE CHONTAE ÁTHA CLIATH THEAS



### PLANNING DEPARTMENT

P.O. Box 4122, Town Centre, Tallaght, Dublin 24.

Telephone: 01-462 0000 Fax: 01-462 0104

Bosca 4122, Lár an Bhaile, Tamhlacht, Baile Átha Cliath 24.

K

3

00 20 12

5

Telefon: 01-462 0000 Fafe: 01-462 0104 Fafe: 01-462 0104 Fafe: 01-462 0104 Fafe: 01-462 0104 Fafe: 01-462 0000

Conditions and Reasons

1 The development to be carried out in its entirety in accordance with the plans, particulars and specifications lodged with the application, save as may be required by the other conditions attached hereto. REASON: To ensure that the development shall be in accordance with

the permission and that effective control be maintained,

2 Prior to the commencement of development details for the provision of a bus lay-by at the site of the existing bus stop shall be submitted to and be to the satisfaction of the Planning Authority. The lay-by shall be constructed to the satisfaction of the Planning Authority and shall be constructed at the same time as the installation of the bus shelter. REASON:

In the interests of the proper planning and development of the area and assisting in the flow of traffic on the Naas Road, with particular regard to the proximity of the site to the Newlands Cross junction.

3 That the applicant indemnify the Council against any claim made against the Authority as a result of the presence of the structure on a public property. REASON: In the interests of the proper planning and development of the area.

4 That the applicant accepts responsibility for the removal of the structure at his own exerns if such is necessary for the purposes of road widening, reconstruction or repair and for the repair, replacment and renewal of any services installed in the public road. REASON: In the interests of the proper planning and development of

the area.

5 The structure panels shall not be lit in such a manner so as to cause excessive glare or distraction to road users or Page 2 of 3